



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025

**FIRDOZ SHIRIN AZHAR AHMED DESHMUKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. Biradar Ramrao Dhondiram, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State
Mr. Rodge Pratap , Advocate for Respondent No.5

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 02.07.2025

PER COURT :-

. Learned Advocate appearing for petitioner undertakes to supply copies of petition for service of notice upon respondent No.7 within a period of one (01) week from today.

2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent No.7, returnable on 30.07.2025. However, in case of failure to supply copies within stipulated period, writ petition shall stand dismissed against respondent No.7 without further reference to this Court.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]