

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

51 WRIT PETITION NO. 2819 OF 2025

...

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 4985 OF 2025

...

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5140 OF 2025

...

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025

...

55 WRIT PETITION NO. 7423 OF 2025

..

56 WRIT PETITION NO. 7778 OF 2025

...

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 8481 OF 2025

...

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 8969 OF 2025

...

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 9039 OF 2025

...

60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2183 OF 2025

IN CA/12891/2024 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2023

IN WP/11564/2017 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11564 OF 2017 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14961 OF 2017

IN WP/11564/2017

...

61 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6000 OF 2025

IN WP/3060/2005 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 971 OF 2010 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1848 OF 2010 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6356 OF 2010 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3059 OF 2005 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3060 OF 2005 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3061 OF 2005 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2005 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10189 OF 2012

IN RAST/22537/2012

...

Respective AGP's for Respective Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade,
Mr. K.S. Patil, Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Mr. P.D. Patil

...



(2)

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 13, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 24.09.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)