



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 24.09.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

| Matters | Dates |
|---|------------|
| 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 7057 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7120 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 7200 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 7423 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7778 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8472 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8828 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10182 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10414 OF 2025 | 19.12.2025 |
| 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 10817 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6929 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1148 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10799 OF 2021 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8898 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10520 OF 2025 981 SECOND APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1023 OF 2015 IN SA/450/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15740 OF 2022 IN SA/450/2008 | 22.12.2025 |

| | |
|---|--|
| <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12289 OF 2014 IN SA/450/2008 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2008 982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2581 OF 2025 IN WP/8562/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10140 OF 2024 IN WP/9805/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10669 OF 2023 IN WP/9805/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12739 OF 2021 IN WP/8090/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2582 OF 2025 IN WP/8090/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2024 IN WP/8562/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5799 OF 2024 IN WP/10636/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5801 OF 2024 IN WP/8090/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8562 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10636 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10142 OF 2024 IN WP/8562/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10141 OF 2024 IN WP/10636/2021 983 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8170 OF 2025 IN WP/8671/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8671 OF 2025 984 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10465 OF 2025 IN RAST/26288/2025 985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10466 OF 2025 IN WP/1975/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2023 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11251 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2913 OF 2025</p> | |
|---|--|

| | |
|--|--|
| <p>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 4774 OF 2025</p> <p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 4985 OF 2025</p> <p>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 7478 OF 2025</p> <p>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10380 OF 2025</p> <p>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10642 OF 2025</p> <p>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 10687 OF 2025</p> <p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 10978 OF 2025</p> <p>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2819 OF 2025</p> <p>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2025</p> <p>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025</p> <p>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7009 OF 2025</p> <p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 8481 OF 2025</p> <p>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8486 OF 2025</p> <p>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8502 OF 2025</p> <p>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8969 OF 2025</p> <p>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 9039 OF 2025</p> <p>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6502 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6493 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6503 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6504 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6547 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6498 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 6556 OF 2023</p> <p>1009 SECOND APPEAL NO. 91 OF 1998</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1803 OF 1999</p> <p>IN SA/91/1998</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 1998</p> <p>IN SA/91/1998</p> <p>1010 SECOND APPEAL NO. 1138 OF 2004</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7866 OF 2004</p> <p>IN SA/1138/2004</p> <p>1011 SECOND APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7091 OF 2018</p> <p>IN SA/13/2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9608 OF 2016</p> <p>IN SA/13/2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2016</p> <p>IN SA/13/2016</p> | |
|--|--|

| | |
|--|--|
| <p>1012 SECOND APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1727 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4862 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2016</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 895 OF 2016 IN SA/50/2016</p> <p>1013 SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2020</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2022 IN SA/30/2020</p> <p>1014 SECOND APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2022</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10409 OF 2025 IN SA/712/2022</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14544 OF 2022 IN SA/712/2022</p> <p>1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10830 OF 2012 IN SA/635/2012</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>SECOND APPEAL NO. 635 OF 2012</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>SECOND APPEAL NO. 97 OF 2014</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13596 OF 2017 IN SA/97/2014</p> <p>1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 906 OF 2022 IN WP/5117/1996</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10022 OF 2012 IN WP/5117/1996</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 5117 OF 1996</p> <p>1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2183 OF 2025 IN CA/12891/2024</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14961 OF 2017 IN WP/11564/2017</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 11564 OF 2017</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2023 IN WP/11564/2017</p> <p>1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3739 OF 2025 IN SA/338/2020</p> | |
|--|--|

| | |
|--|------------|
| <p style="text-align: center;">WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 338 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1033 OF 2025 IN SA/338/2020 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6603 OF 2025 IN SA/619/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9984 OF 2016 IN SA/619/2014 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2014</p> <p style="text-align: center;">1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9413 OF 2025 IN SA/374/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 374 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12386 OF 2024 IN SA/374/2024 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10401 OF 2025 IN WP/1710/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2025</p> | |
| <p style="text-align: center;">1022 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 155 OF 2013 IN SA/708/2010</p> <p style="text-align: center;">1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3043 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3237 OF 2010 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2017</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7764 OF 2013</p> <p style="text-align: center;">1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 10866 OF 2017 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1878 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1902 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2592 OF 2022 IN WP/1878/2019 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4616 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2019 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 10953 OF 2019 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11756 OF 2019 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 15292 OF 2019 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1426 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2643 OF 2021 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8766 OF 2021</p> | 23.12.2025 |

WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8869 OF 2025
 IN WP/8766/2021
 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 12354 OF 2021

WITH
 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 70 OF 2022
 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 1849 OF 2023

WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13986 OF 2023
 IN WP/1849/2023
 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 2692 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2694 OF 2023
 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 2951 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 2947 OF 2023
 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 3696 OF 2023
 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 4582 OF 2023
 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 4819 OF 2023
 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2023
 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 6501 OF 2023

WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2354 OF 2024
 IN WP/6501/2023
 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7246 OF 2023

1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 8170 OF 2023
 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 8291 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 14473 OF 2023
 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9239 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 9748 OF 2023
 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 9483 OF 2023
 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 11210 OF 2023
 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12626 OF 2023
 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 12915 OF 2023
 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2023
 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 14588 OF 2023
 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 15751 OF 2023

WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 502 OF 2024
 1053 SECOND APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2016

WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1265 OF 2016
 IN SA/81/2016
 1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2018

WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 810 OF 2018
 IN SA/47/2018

| | |
|--|------------|
| <p>1055 SECOND APPEAL NO. 838 OF 2018</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6610 OF 2025 IN SA/838/2018</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13107 OF 2018 IN SA/838/2018</p> <p>1056 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2022 1057 SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2022 1058 SECOND APPEAL NO. 792 OF 2022</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16939 OF 2022 IN SA/792/2022</p> <p>1059 SECOND APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2022</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10427 OF 2025 IN SA/813/2022</p> | |
| <p>1060 SECOND APPEAL NO. 197 OF 2024</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6096 OF 2024 IN SA/197/2024</p> <p>1061 SECOND APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2024</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14876 OF 2022 IN SA/230/2024</p> <p>1062 SECOND APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2024</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 838 OF 2023 IN SA/276/2024</p> <p>1063 SECOND APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2024</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12257 OF 2024 IN SA/353/2024</p> <p>1064 SECOND APPEAL NO. 299 OF 1998</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4551 OF 1998 IN SA/299/1998</p> <p>1065 SECOND APPEAL NO. 253 OF 2000</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2896 OF 2000 IN SA/253/2000</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5260 OF 2011 IN SA/253/2000</p> <p>1066 SECOND APPEAL NO. 779 OF 2006</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10013 OF 2024 IN SA/779/2006</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12108 OF 2023 IN SA/779/2006</p> <p>1067 SECOND APPEAL NO. 585 OF 2010</p> | 24.12.2025 |

| | |
|---|--|
| <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 OF 2023 IN SA/584/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12477 OF 2010 IN SA/585/2010 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 584 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12476 OF 2010 IN SA/584/2010 1068 SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3421 OF 2016 IN SA/228/2016</p> | |
|---|--|

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC