



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATE : 22.12.2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
  
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters on board dated 22.12.2025</b>	<b>Adjourned to</b>
58 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 88 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12770 OF 2025 IN ARBA/88/2025 59 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12771 OF 2025 IN ARBA/89/2025 60 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12772 OF 2025 IN ARBA/90/2025 61 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 91 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12773 OF 2025 IN ARBA/91/2025  86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12195 OF 2024	08.01.2026
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2025 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 15139 OF 2025 91 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8472 OF 2025 IN WP/8992/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1471 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2024 92 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8473 OF 2025 IN WP/9025/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9025 OF 2024	09.01.2026
94 SECOND APPEAL NO. 526 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11189 OF 2022 IN SA/526/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 527 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11190 OF 2022 IN SA/527/2022 95 SECOND APPEAL NO. 629 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14243 OF 2019 IN SA/629/2019 96 SECOND APPEAL NO. 603 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12822 OF 2022 IN SA/603/2022 97 SECOND APPEAL NO. 411 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1414 OF 2022 IN SA/411/2025	12.01.2026
98 WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2025 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 910 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9093 OF 2014	21.04.2026

<p>100 WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2025  101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025  102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 2025  103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2814 OF 2025  104 WRIT PETITION NO. 2913 OF 2025  105 WRIT PETITION NO. 4471 OF 2025  106 WRIT PETITION NO. 4942 OF 2025  107 WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2025  108 WRIT PETITION NO. 6056 OF 2025</p>	
<p>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 6201 OF 2025  110 WRIT PETITION NO. 6220 OF 2025  111 WRIT PETITION NO. 7009 OF 2025</p> <p>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 8104 OF 2025  114 WRIT PETITION NO. 8898 OF 2025  115 WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2025  116 WRIT PETITION NO. 10881 OF 2025  117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12494 OF 2025  118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13351 OF 2025  119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13939 OF 2025  120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13991 OF 2025</p>	22.04.2026
<p>121 WRIT PETITION NO. 14335 OF 2025</p> <p>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 14596 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12261 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13627 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2025 IN WP/12261/2025</p> <p>124 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025</p> <p>142 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2025  143 WRIT PETITION NO. 9730 OF 2024</p> <p>144 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12792 OF 2024 IN SA/264/2019</p> <p>146 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10309 OF 2025 IN SA/368/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2025</p> <p>147 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12735 OF 2025 IN WP/11388/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11388 OF 2025</p> <p>148 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14036 OF 2025 IN SAST/7951/2025</p> <p>150 WRIT PETITION NO. 4774 OF 2025</p>	23.04.2026
<p>151 WRIT PETITION NO. 4985 OF 2025  152 WRIT PETITION NO. 12541 OF 2025  153 WRIT PETITION NO. 13405 OF 2025  154 WRIT PETITION NO. 13998 OF 2025  155 WRIT PETITION NO. 14662 OF 2025</p> <p>158 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12859 OF 2025 IN SAST/34901/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12861 OF 2025 IN SAST/34901/2025</p>	24.04.2026
<p>163 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2025  164 WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025  165 WRIT PETITION NO. 8481 OF 2025  166 WRIT PETITION NO. 8486 OF 2025  167 WRIT PETITION NO. 8502 OF 2025  168 WRIT PETITION NO. 8969 OF 2025  169 WRIT PETITION NO. 9039 OF 2025  170 WRIT PETITION NO. 10687 OF 2025  171 WRIT PETITION NO. 10978 OF 2025</p> <p>176 SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL</p>	27.04.2026

<p>APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2022 IN SA/30/2020  177 SECOND APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 14544 OF 2022 IN SA/712/2022 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10409 OF 2025 IN SA/712/2022  178 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9413 OF 2025 IN SA/374/2024  WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 374 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 12386 OF 2024 IN SA/374/2024  179 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10465 OF 2025 IN  RAST/26288/2025  180 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12791 OF 2025 IN  SAST/32128/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12792 OF  2025 IN SAST/32128/2025</p>	
<p>181 WRIT PETITION NO. 4776 OF 2024  182 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2021 IN ARBA/29/2021 WITH  ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2021 IN ARBA/30/2021 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7009 OF 2021 IN ARBA/31/2021  WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021</p>	28.04.2026
<p>183 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2022  184 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2022  185 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022  186 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022  187 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2022  188 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2022  189 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2022  190 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2022  191 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2022  192 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2022  193 SECOND APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2022 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6860 OF 2022  IN SA/236/2022  194 SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2022  195 SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 OF 2022  196 SECOND APPEAL NO. 290 OF 2022</p>	29.04.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe