



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025

FIRDOZ SHIRIN AZHAR AHMED DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. G. Rodge, Advocate or Respondent No.6.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2026

P C. :-

1. By consent of both parties, stand over to 20th February, 2026.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp