



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2025

Firdoz Shirin Azhar Ahmed Deshmukh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Amsad Pathan h/f Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. K. P. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.5

\*\*\*

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026

PC:

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Petitioner, stand over to 05.05.2026, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh